## L10000031702

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
•
(Address)
•
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
·
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(=
(Document Number)
(coodine ruine)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Certified copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



300171966083

03/22/10--01024--016 \*\*125.00

FILED

10 MAR 22 PM 2: 22

SECRETARY OF STATE
SECRETARY OF STATE

## COVER LETTER '

TO:	Registration S Division of Co					
SHRI	<sub>ECT:</sub> esSBee	. LLC				
30.00	ECI,		ed Liability Company	<del> </del>		
The er	nclosed Articles o	of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.			
Please	return all corresp	oondence concerning this mat	ter to the following:			
	Lynne Walde	r				
			Name of Person			
	Stone & Wald	der, P.A.				
	Firm/Company					
	777 S. Harbour Island Blvd. Suite 190					
			Address			
	Tampa, FL 33602					
City/State and Zip Code						
	jsmith58@tan	npabay.rr.com	for future annual report notification)			
			•			
For fu	rther information	concerning this matter, please	e call:			
Lynne Walder			at ( 813 ) 221-2121			
	Name	of Person	Area Code & Daytime Telep	hone Number		
Enclo	sed is a check fo	or the following amount:				
☑\$125	.00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)		
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Ci Tallahassee, FL 32301	ircle		

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Compan	y is:	
esSBee, LLC		
(Must end with the words "Limited	Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the	he principal office of the Limited Lia	ibility Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
4216 Interlake Drive	4216 Interlake Drive	
Tampa, FL 33624	Tampa, FL 33624	
4216 Interlake Drive Florida stree Tampa	et address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)  FL 33624	FILED IAR 22 PH 2: 22 RETARY OF STATE AHASSEE, FLORIDA-
Cit	y, State, and Zip	
	l in this certificate, I hereby accept the pacity. I further agree to comply with te performance of my duties, and I am	e appointment as the provisions of all familiar with and

Page 1 of 2

## ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:	
"MGR" = Manager	,	
"MGRM" = Managing Membe	r	
MGRM	James K.L. Smith	
	4216 Interlake Drive	
	Tampa, FL 33624	
MGRM	Andrew Brunhammer	
	4216 Interlake Drive	
	Tampa, FL 33624	
MGRM	JOEL K.L. SMITH	
1 10/1 5	3317 Coconut Grove Rd.	
	LAND O' LAKES, FL 34639	<del></del>
	•	<del></del>
		<del></del>
		<del></del>
(Use attachment if necessary)		
(Ose attachment if necessary)		
RTICLE V: Effective date, if other th	nan the date of filing: (C	OPTIONAL)
	nust be specific and cannot be more than five bus	
or 90 days after the date of filing.)	•	• -
		TASE 0
		FS z
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:		至为
$\langle \chi_{7} \rangle$	•	15 P
7/14	the same of the sa	FILED 10 MAR 22 PM SEURETAKY OF ALLAHASSEE,
Signature of a	member or an authorized representative of a member.	77 78 0
- (/		2: 22 STATE FLORID
	with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution nt constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury	<b>8</b>
	tated herein are true.)	<b>&gt;</b>
JAMES K.L.	SMITH	
	Typed or printed name of signee	

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)